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Castes and Scheduled ’Fribes and the tribes living in forests, if so, what are the details thereot?]
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[fTHE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF LAW AND IN
THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL
WELFARE (DR. SHRIMATI PHUL-
RENU GUHA) : (1) Scheduled Caste and Scheduled Tribe persons are given training in the Industrial Training Institutes in trades like blacksmithy, carpentry, tool making, fitter, turnes, electrician, wiremen etc. to enable them to secure employment in various small scale industries. There is a provision in the State Sector Schemes for giving grants to artisans/trainees to start cottage industries.

(2) To encourage employment of Scheduled Tribes living in forests some of the Corporations/Co-operative Societies working in the tribal areas have set up small scale industries based on forest produce.]

INTRODUCTION OF DE LUXE TRAINS ON
METRE GAUGE LINES

583. SHRI K. S, CHAVDA : Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to refer to the reply to Starred Question No. 12 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 27th April, 1970 and state the reasons for not iftroducing the De Luxe trains on metre gauge lines on the Indian Railways ?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI GULZARILAL NANDA) :
Construction of rakes for Metre Gauge De Luxe trains has been ordered and the introduction of De Luxe trains is awaiting availability of these rakes.

AUTOMOBILE TYRE FACTORY IN KERALA

584. SHRI B. V. ABDULA KOYA :
Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT, INTERNAL
TRADE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS
be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Chief Minister ot Kerala has urged the Union Government for the establishment of an automobile tyre factory in Kerala during his recent visit to the Capital; and

(b) if so, the reaction of Government in this regard ?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT INTERNAL TRADE
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI
gAKHRUD]DIN ALI AHMED) : (a)

es, Sir.

_ (b) The matter is under consideration of Government.

585. [Transferred to the 20th May,
1970.1
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TI[BOARD GAUGE RAIL LINK FOR JAIPUR

586. SHRI JAGDISH PRASAD
MATHUR : Will the MINISTER OF RAILWAYS be pleased to state whether Government have any scheme under consideration to link Jaipur, the f_aplf?z]ll of Rajasthan, by broad-gauge ine

t[ 1 English translation.
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H{THE MINISTER OF RATLWAYS
(SHRI GULZRILAL NANDA) :

No such schem is under consideration.]
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WORKING . FF STEEL PLANTS

587. SHRI J. P. YADAV:
SHRI MAN SINGH VARMA :

Will the MINI: TER OF STEEL AND HEAVY ENGINEERING be pleased to state :

(a) the numbcr of steel plants which are working to heir full capacity and by when the remaining steel plants would work to heir full capacity and what would be heir total production at that time; and

(b) the time hy when the Bhilaj Steel Plant will start working to its full capacity ?]
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1[THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN
THE MINISTRY OF STEEL AND
HEAVY  ENGINEERING (SHRI
MOHD. SHAFI QURESHI) : (a) and (b) The installed capacity of the Steel Plants in the private and public sectors in terms of ingot steel actual

1L 1 English translation.

